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2024 NE OB MIAA Girl's' State Div 1 - 2/17/2024 to 2/18/2024

Results
 
Girls 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 23.30 2019! Maggie Summit

State Record: 23.18 2019# Michaela Chokureva

AA Automatic: 23.08$

AA Considera: 23.50+

Meet Qualifying:  26.84

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CCHS-NE 27Elisabeth Reiling1 24.48

MARS-NE JRAudrey Hannigan2 24.90

LINC-NE FRLorelei Hogan3 24.99

WACA-NE SOCatherine Newark4 25.16

LINC-NE FRMaya Particelli5 25.25

AGAW-NE SOVincy Chung6 25.30

NEWS-NE SRZoe Zalkind7 25.53

CCHS-NE 27Caroline Hollywood8 25.70

HOPK-NE FROlivia Scalora9 25.75

MINN-NE JRAlayna Lucas10 25.82

CCHS-NE 24Tess Ward11 25.92

BFEE-NEAvary Serpa12 25.99

SPRI-NE 25Aubriana Garcia13 26.05

MINN-NE JRNhi Nguyen14 26.06

LINC-NE SRTamara Papovsky*15 26.10

SHRE-NE FRLaila Kvaracein*15 26.10

AGAW-NE SOAngela Privedenyuk17 26.14

WEST-NE 24Caitlyn Reitsma18 26.25

WACA-NE SORhianna Barrett19 26.32

WACA-NE JRMadeleine Poirier20 26.38

FRAN-NE SREmma Ferreira21 26.41

ARCH-NE JRGianna Guerriero22 26.48

BRID-NE SREva Chaves23 26.49

STO-NE SODaniela Vernot24 26.55

WEST-NE 24Sophie Robinson25 26.60

LINC-NE JRIsabel Murphy26 26.71

CCHS-NE 27Elia Han27 26.98

NEWB-NE SRAnnabelle Huston28 27.11

 
Girls 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 50.69 2014! Dorian McMenemy

State Record: 49.73 2021# Malia Amuan

AA Automatic: 50.15$

AA Considera: 51.10+

Meet Qualifying:  58.81

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ATTL-NE JRZuri Ferguson1 51.31

24.64 26.67

MINN-NE JRGabby Harding2 53.33

25.60 27.73

CCHS-NE 27Elisabeth Reiling3 53.98

25.91 28.07

LINC-NE FRLorelei Hogan4 54.09

26.10 27.99

FRAN-NE JRHarika Birali5 55.24

26.75 28.49

MARS-NE JRAudrey Hannigan6 55.27

26.71 28.56

CCHS-NE 25Reese Phillips7 55.90

26.38 29.52

WACA-NE SOCatherine Newark8 55.91

26.20 29.71

MINN-NE JRAlayna Lucas9 56.13

27.26 28.87

HING-NE SRKelsey Donegan10 56.49

27.32 29.17

LINC-NE SRTamara Papovsky11 56.80

27.44 29.36

NEWS-NE SRZoe Zalkind*12 56.92

27.45 29.47

LINC-NE FRKatie Mountz*12 56.92

26.86 30.06

WEST-NE 24Caitlyn Reitsma14 56.99

27.24 29.75

ARCH-NE FRSaraellen Mathewson15 57.28

27.42 29.86

WACA-NE FRBree Gouldson16 57.42

27.73 29.69

AGAW-NE SOHannah Newsome17 57.73

27.81 29.92

BFEE-NEAvary Serpa18 57.84

27.54 30.30

CCHS-NE 24Tess Ward19 57.87

26.91 30.96

WACA-NE SOCatherine Sperry*20 58.01

27.63 30.38

SPRI-NE 25Aubriana Garcia*20 58.01

27.75 30.26

WFIE-NE SOSophia Paredes22 58.20

28.54 29.66

FRAN-NE SREmma Ferreira23 58.25

27.70 30.55

STAN-NEEmily Donatio '2424 58.52

27.83 30.69

MINN-NE JRMcKenna Hale25 58.55

28.16 30.39

NEWB-NE JRTrinity Coleman*26 58.94

28.19 30.75

HING-NE SOEmma Izmirlic*26 58.94

28.12 30.82

STJP-NE JRLeila Evans28 1:03.55

29.25 34.30

LINC-NE JRLydia Mossi--- DFS

 
Girls 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:49.61 2001! Connie Brown

State Record: 1:48.32 2019# Malia Amuan

AA Automatic: 1:48.74$

AA Considera: 1:50.65+

Meet Qualifying:  2:08.95

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SHAR-NE SOFeining Huang1 1:54.27

25.92 28.00 31.1129.24

WFIE-NE SOMakayla Ellis2 1:54.43

26.01 28.41 29.7430.27

CCHS-NE 26Bea Turrettini3 1:56.96

26.65 29.15 30.5230.64

MINN-NE JRGabby Harding4 1:57.07

26.97 29.36 30.4030.34

PEAB-NE JRKelly Uribe5 1:57.80

27.71 29.15 30.8230.12

BFEE-NELeah Walden6 1:58.75

26.88 29.68 31.0631.13

CCHS-NE 26Sarah Nadzo7 2:00.50

27.86 29.86 31.5631.22

MANS-NE JRAddison MacDonald8 2:01.18

28.06 30.41 31.2631.45

MARS-NE SRRachel Ruminer9 2:01.72

28.18 30.64 31.3931.51

LINC-NE JRBella Newbern10 2:02.59

27.92 30.92 31.9131.84

ATTL-NE FRSamantha Provost11 2:03.49

28.30 31.45 31.5332.21

CRL-NE FRBess Sterman12 2:04.14

28.07 30.57 32.7032.80

CCHS-NE 26Hana Baldini13 2:05.63

28.41 31.52 32.9632.74

STAN-NEAlexa Lopez Vergara '2614 2:06.27

29.84 32.31 31.1932.93

NEWB-NE FRSerenity Coleman15 2:06.39

28.77 31.96 31.7833.88

CCHS-NE 24Chloe Reynolds16 2:06.54

28.59 31.51 33.0733.37

MINN-NE FRKay Dickson17 2:08.06

29.70 32.79 32.5133.06

PLYM-NE JRMolly Lutz18 2:08.27

30.85 32.01 32.6532.76

SHRE-NE SRHannah Reddick19 2:08.32

29.97 32.72 32.2333.40

FRAN-NE SRSydney Bourgeois20 2:08.90

29.01 31.98 34.0633.85

WACA-NE SRMitali Deshmukh21 2:08.98

28.64 32.17 33.9334.24

LINC-NE SOLyla Palmer22 2:10.26

29.09 32.62 34.1134.44

STJP-NE JRLeila Evans--- DFS

 
Girls 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 4:52.08 1999! Samantha Arsenault

State Record: 4:50.76 2018# Ashley Loomis

AA Automatic: 4:53.06$

AA Considera: 4:58.20+

Meet Qualifying:  5:45.07

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WFIE-NE SOMakayla Ellis1 5:04.68

26.53 29.72 30.8230.75

30.79 31.24 31.55 31.40

31.51 30.37

CCHS-NE 26Bea Turrettini2 5:10.52

28.36 30.31 31.5831.29

31.56 31.80 31.76 32.09

31.76 30.01
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WFIE-NE JRFrankie Dolby3 5:13.18

28.37 30.26 31.5131.07

31.85 32.29 32.12 32.48

31.76 31.47

BFEE-NELeah Walden4 5:15.94

28.49 31.08 32.1831.54

32.34 32.38 32.48 32.36

31.84 31.25

MANS-NE JRAddison MacDonald5 5:22.20

28.81 31.17 32.4331.98

32.58 32.91 33.17 33.00

33.28 32.87

CCHS-NE 26Sarah Nadzo6 5:27.13

29.60 31.68 33.3232.80

33.39 33.64 33.98 33.58

32.88 32.26

CRL-NE FRBess Sterman7 5:27.55

29.63 32.58 33.3632.75

33.41 33.30 33.54 33.80

33.42 31.76

MARS-NE SRRachel Ruminer8 5:27.66

28.87 31.83 33.0532.35

33.37 33.56 33.74 34.05

34.14 32.70

WACA-NE SORhianna Barrett9 5:30.62

28.76 32.20 33.4732.98

33.67 33.55 33.80 34.44

34.26 33.49

CCHS-NE 26Hana Baldini10 5:32.39

28.99 31.86 33.5933.40

33.83 33.94 34.35 34.51

34.17 33.75

MINN-NE FREmma Grzebieniowski11 5:34.61

29.61 32.85 34.0633.78

34.46 34.90 34.15 34.06

34.17 32.57

FRAN-NE SRAshley Desroches12 5:39.17

30.04 33.35 35.0234.57

34.72 34.74 34.66 34.56

34.20 33.31

SHAR-NE JRAvital Gerts13 5:41.65

30.30 33.08 34.6633.98

35.22 35.20 35.37 35.34

35.08 33.42

LINC-NE JRColby Graff14 5:42.59

30.31 33.70 35.1634.66

35.05 35.41 35.45 35.59

34.91 32.35

FRAN-NE SRSydney Bourgeois15 5:42.92

30.88 33.66 34.6335.12

35.85 35.55 35.73 34.96

34.52 32.02

CCHS-NE 24Chloe Reynolds16 5:43.56

28.97 32.31 34.7234.10

35.45 35.91 36.39 36.12

35.33 34.26

SHRE-NE SRAlice Gayduchkova17 5:44.54

30.28 33.21 34.8834.37

35.34 35.65 35.26 35.75

35.62 34.18

CARD-NE FRMaeve Gleeson18 5:48.74

30.75 33.61 35.6634.95

35.90 35.87 35.66 35.81

35.60 34.93

 
Girls 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 52.78 2016! Kaitlin Harty

State Record: 52.78 2016# Kaitlin Harty

AA Automatic: 54.73$

AA Considera: 55.91+

Meet Qualifying:  1:06.38

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ATTL-NE JRZuri Ferguson1 54.23$

26.50 27.73

CCHS-NE 24Alana Leen2 57.73

28.02 29.71

FRAN-NE JRHarika Birali3 59.98

29.45 30.53

SHRE-NE SRMaria Korneva4 1:00.50

28.91 31.59

CCHS-NE 24Lilly Soillis5 1:01.11

29.61 31.50

WACA-NE SREloise Andrews6 1:02.38

30.47 31.91

BFEE-NEOlivia Erwin7 1:02.78

30.39 32.39

HING-NE SRKelsey Donegan8 1:03.01

30.44 32.57

PLYM-NE SOMolly St. Gelais9 1:03.38

30.55 32.83

WACA-NE FRSherry Ye10 1:03.78

30.96 32.82

MINN-NE JRNhi Nguyen11 1:03.97

30.72 33.25

CCHS-NE 26Phoebe Renyi12 1:04.11

31.23 32.88

HING-NE SOEmma Izmirlic13 1:04.29

31.25 33.04

ARCH-NE FRSaraellen Mathewson14 1:04.83

31.72 33.11

MINN-NE FREmma Grzebieniowski15 1:04.90

31.63 33.27

WACA-NE FREvelyn Hale16 1:05.18

31.59 33.59

QUIN-NE FRLeann Ruan17 1:05.27

31.69 33.58

BFEE-NEBrooke Silvia18 1:05.89

32.46 33.43

KING-NE SRMaddy Cleasby19 1:06.28

32.36 33.92

CRL-NE SRAudrey Rheault20 1:06.46

31.73 34.73

WSHS-NE 28Morgan Marini21 1:06.56

32.25 34.31

FRAN-NE FRSasha Baghdasaryan22 1:07.49

32.71 34.78

 
Girls 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:03.25 2022! Ella Smith

State Record: 1:01.24 2018# Mary Buckley

AA Automatic: 1:02.59$

AA Considera: 1:03.78+

Meet Qualifying:  1:16.48

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NEWS-NE SOEmma Miner1 1:05.58

31.20 34.38

CCHS-NE 24Ainsley Haut2 1:07.54

31.40 36.14

BEVE-NE JRKarli Atwood*3 1:10.84

34.42 36.42

LINC-NE JRLydia Mossi*3 1:10.84

32.89 37.95

ARHS-NE 26Mina Chung5 1:11.32

33.55 37.77

WEST-NE 24Sophie Robinson6 1:11.61

34.10 37.51

CCHS-NE 26Sarah Fortier7 1:11.90

33.66 38.24

STMA-NE 25Isabella Morillo8 1:11.92

33.50 38.42

MALD-NE JRHailey Tran9 1:11.99

33.33 38.66

LINC-NE FRKatie Mountz10 1:12.68

33.90 38.78

MINN-NE SRJulia Long11 1:12.82

34.52 38.30

NORW-NE JRBridget Sople12 1:13.61

35.62 37.99

LINC-NE JRHannah Robinson13 1:13.64

34.39 39.25

ARCH-NE JRGianna Guerriero14 1:13.87

34.04 39.83

CCHS-NE 25Allison Lu15 1:13.90

34.44 39.46

WACH-NE JRJulia McMahon16 1:14.06

36.17 37.89

MINN-NE SOEmma Balog17 1:14.20

35.24 38.96

AGAW-NE SOVincy Chung18 1:14.32

35.87 38.45

NEWB-NE JRTrinity Coleman19 1:14.77

34.84 39.93

FRAN-NE SRChristine Tang20 1:14.78

34.73 40.05

ARHS-NE 26Katelyn Huynh21 1:15.10

35.59 39.51

QUIN-NE SOChristina Guan22 1:15.26

34.39 40.87

STAN-NEEmily Donatio '2423 1:15.29

35.86 39.43

BFEE-NEBrooke Silvia24 1:15.74

36.13 39.61
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(Girls 100 Yard Breast)

WACA-NE JRRosey Deeks25 1:16.89

35.79 41.10

WALT-NE SOThanthar San26 1:18.31

36.21 42.10

NEWS-NE JRAretina Zhang--- DQ

32.66 36.00

CCHS-NE 25Reese Phillips--- DFS

 
Girls 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 54.43 2023! Hope Xayaveth

State Record: 53.31 2021# Anna Boemer

AA Automatic: 54.38$

AA Considera: 55.48+

Meet Qualifying:  1:06.05

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SHAR-NE SOFeining Huang1 57.79

27.52 30.27

NEWB-NE FRSerenity Coleman2 58.27

26.83 31.44

NEWS-NE SRJada Green3 58.71

27.55 31.16

LINC-NE JRBella Newbern4 59.66

27.54 32.12

PEAB-NE JRKelly Uribe5 1:00.97

28.67 32.30

MASC-NE 26Brynne Curley6 1:01.59

29.43 32.16

ATTL-NE FRSamantha Provost7 1:01.75

29.07 32.68

WACA-NE SREstella Cui8 1:01.76

28.43 33.33

CCHS-NE 27Caroline Hollywood9 1:01.96

29.02 32.94

PLYM-NE FRAva Goicoechea10 1:02.29

28.54 33.75

BFEE-NEOlivia Erwin11 1:02.46

29.41 33.05

STAN-NEAlexa Lopez Vergara '2612 1:02.51

29.99 32.52

NEWS-NE JRAretina Zhang13 1:02.69

28.73 33.96

CHCO-NE JRMegan Kelly14 1:02.81

29.10 33.71

CCHS-NE 24Ainsley Haut15 1:02.93

29.76 33.17

MINN-NE FRKay Dickson16 1:03.83

29.61 34.22

WACA-NE SREloise Andrews17 1:03.97

29.73 34.24

SHRE-NE SRAlice Gayduchkova18 1:04.18

29.65 34.53

QUIN-NE SRIsabelle Ng19 1:04.22

28.59 35.63

CCHS-NE 26Isabella Ramirez*20 1:04.65

30.32 34.33

WACA-NE SOAilish Donahue*20 1:04.65

30.97 33.68

CCHS-NE 26Mena Sheth22 1:04.68

29.79 34.89

MALD-NE 28Sophie Tran*23 1:05.00

31.74 33.26

WSHS-NE 28Morgan Marini*23 1:05.00

31.10 33.90

HING-NE SOElla Cignetti25 1:05.12

30.72 34.40

CRL-NE SRGenesis Mariano-Gonzalez26 1:05.18

29.90 35.28

PLYM-NE JRMolly Lutz27 1:05.45

30.73 34.72

STJP-NEMaggie Seward28 1:07.13

32.56 34.57

 
Girls 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:01.56 2014! Jen Marrkand

State Record: 2:01.56 2014# Jen Marrkand

AA Automatic: 2:01.46$

AA Considera: 2:04.01+

Meet Qualifying:  2:26.46

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CCHS-NE 24Alana Leen1 2:06.52

26.87 30.13 30.2539.27

WFIE-NE JRFrankie Dolby2 2:08.73

27.83 31.76 31.2037.94

NEWS-NE SRJada Green3 2:10.10

27.90 32.33 31.6838.19

CHCO-NE JRMegan Kelly4 2:13.36

29.38 33.25 30.8339.90

NEWS-NE SOEmma Miner5 2:14.65

31.20 34.81 31.8036.84

BEVE-NE JRKarli Atwood6 2:16.55

29.24 33.69 33.1040.52

ARHS-NE 26Mina Chung7 2:17.92

30.34 34.71 33.0739.80

WACA-NE SREstella Cui8 2:17.95

28.55 35.53 33.1240.75

MASC-NE 26Brynne Curley9 2:18.30

29.25 34.86 32.4241.77

HING-NE SOElla Cignetti10 2:19.74

29.74 36.04 33.0040.96

WACA-NE FRSherry Ye11 2:20.56

31.02 32.91 32.8643.77

STMA-NE 25Isabella Morillo12 2:20.59

33.31

CCHS-NE 26Phoebe Renyi13 2:20.60

29.73 33.80 33.0244.05

CCHS-NE 24Lilly Soillis14 2:20.93

30.44 34.56 32.8643.07

FRAN-NE SRChristine Tang15 2:23.18

30.44 37.29 33.4342.02

SHRE-NE SRMaria Korneva16 2:23.93

29.64 33.55 34.2946.45

STJP-NEMaggie Seward17 2:24.71

32.75 37.02 32.8642.08

KING-NE SRMaddy Cleasby18 2:25.60

32.33 35.88 32.6444.75

LINC-NE JRHannah Robinson19 2:26.54

30.19 35.77 36.7343.85

WACA-NE SOCatherine Sperry20 2:27.26

30.15 37.78 34.3944.94

ARHS-NE 26Katelyn Huynh21 2:27.75

56.93

MALD-NE JRHailey Tran22 2:28.10

31.71 39.99 34.9141.49

PLYM-NE SOMolly St. Gelais23 2:31.89

31.21 36.75 35.6948.24

 
Girls 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 579.30 2015! Meghan O'Brien

State Record: 579.30 2015# Meghan O'Brien

Meet Qualifying:  190.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

CCHS-NE 25Maisey O'Donnell1 468.55

MARS-NE SRBrenna Short2 466.15

DURF-NE 25Rachael Silva3 420.05

MASC-NE 26Kaleigh O'Brien4 419.90

NEWS-NE SOJazmine Green5 411.75

HOPK-NE SREve Weatherhead6 409.05

WWOO-NE SRAva Preskenis7 389.50

WWOO-NE SRVictoria McGowan8 379.40

NORW-NE JRColleen Sisk9 374.65

WACH-NE JRGrace O'Malley10 365.50

CRL-NE JRMaggie Friedman-Wellisch11 347.15

SHRE-NE FRCamila Branca12 332.95

LINC-NE SOClaire Callander13 327.15

MASC-NE 24Willa Paglierani14 325.90

LINC-NE SRMadeline Berry15 324.65

PEAB-NE JRMaddie Murray16 322.05

 
Girls 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 579.30 2015! Meghan O'Brien

State Record: 579.30 2015# Meghan O'Brien

Meet Qualifying:  190.00

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

MARS-NE SRBrenna Short1 329.25

CCHS-NE 25Maisey O'Donnell2 326.90

HOPK-NE SREve Weatherhead3 303.00

MASC-NE 26Kaleigh O'Brien4 300.05

DURF-NE 25Rachael Silva5 294.75

WWOO-NE SRAva Preskenis6 286.50

WWOO-NE SRVictoria McGowan7 281.70

NEWS-NE SOJazmine Green8 281.40

WACH-NE JRGrace O'Malley9 278.80

NORW-NE JRColleen Sisk10 275.70

CRL-NE JRMaggie Friedman-Wellisch11 256.20

PEAB-NE JRMaddie Murray12 251.25

LINC-NE SOClaire Callander13 247.90

SHRE-NE FRCamila Branca14 247.50

MASC-NE 24Willa Paglierani15 245.60

LINC-NE SRMadeline Berry16 243.65
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Semi-Finals ...   (Girls 1 mtr Diving)

WACA-NE SREllie Reuther17 243.60

DURF-NE 25Madison Ferreira18 239.65

CCHS-NE 27Holden Taunton-Rigby19 232.55

BROC-NE SOMarlyss Wagner20 222.70

 
Girls 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 579.30 2015! Meghan O'Brien

State Record: 579.30 2015# Meghan O'Brien

Meet Qualifying:  190.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

MARS-NE SRBrenna Short1 212.10

CCHS-NE 25Maisey O'Donnell2 199.15

HOPK-NE SREve Weatherhead3 195.40

MASC-NE 26Kaleigh O'Brien4 191.50

DURF-NE 25Rachael Silva5 190.60

WACH-NE JRGrace O'Malley6 184.90

WWOO-NE SRVictoria McGowan7 182.50

NEWS-NE SOJazmine Green8 177.65

WWOO-NE SRAva Preskenis9 168.70

NORW-NE JRColleen Sisk10 167.35

LINC-NE SOClaire Callander11 164.95

SHRE-NE FRCamila Branca12 164.85

CRL-NE JRMaggie Friedman-Wellisch13 163.65

MASC-NE 24Willa Paglierani14 162.50

PEAB-NE JRMaddie Murray15 159.35

LINC-NE SRMadeline Berry16 157.30

WACA-NE SREllie Reuther17 156.30

DURF-NE 25Madison Ferreira18 150.25

CCHS-NE 27Holden Taunton-Rigby19 146.35

BROC-NE SOMarlyss Wagner20 145.90

DURF-NE 26Sarah Raposa21 144.70

DURF-NE 25Casey Carvalho22 143.30

CCHS-NE 27Maya Jaffe23 140.60

 
Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:37.34 2019! Westford Academy

A Svoboda, A Ferrick, K Edison, J Tracanna

State Record: 1:35.64 2012#

J Avila, V Bryson, M Pierce, B Tocci

AA Automatic: 1:35.36$

AA Considera: 1:37.15+

Meet Qualifying:  1:51.53

  Team Relay Finals Time

CCHS-NE1 1:40.60

Bea Turrettini 26

25.20 25.96 23.9625.48

MINN-NE2 1:42.25

Gabby Harding JR

24.83 27.00 25.2325.19

NEWS-NE3 1:42.73

Jada Green SR Aretina Zhang JR

Emma Miner SO Zoe Zalkind SR

25.52 26.65 25.1625.40

LINC-NE4 1:42.86

Maya Particelli FR Isabel Murphy JR

Tamara Papovsky SR Katie Mountz FR

25.45 26.46 25.0325.92

WACA-NE5 1:44.59

Catherine Newark SO

25.86 26.05 25.6727.01

SHRE-NE6 1:45.25

Laila Kvaracein FR Audrey Liu JR

Alice Gayduchkova SR Hannah Reddick SR

26.27 26.45 26.6925.84

MARS-NE7 1:45.95

Addison Rhodes JR Georgia Pearson SO

Rachel Ruminer SR Audrey Hannigan JR

27.29 27.32 24.7126.63

WFIE-NE8 1:46.36

Sophia Paredes SO

27.09 28.30 24.5526.42

AGAW-NE9 1:46.50

Vincy Chung SO Hannah Newsome SO

Donna Carrier SO Angela Privedenyuk SO

26.19 26.97 26.0327.31

PLYM-NE10 1:47.38

Molly Lutz JR

27.12 25.64 26.8427.78

MALD-NE11 1:48.77

Hailey Tran JR

27.13 27.36 25.9628.32

FRAN-NE12 1:48.87

Keegan Wright JR Sasha Baghdasaryan FR

Christine Tang SR Ashley Desroches SR

27.77 26.90 26.8927.31

ARCH-NE*13 1:49.07

Gianna Guerriero JR Sabrina Dexter

Madeline Cleary SO Saraellen Mathewson FR

27.06 28.50 26.4427.07

HOPK-NE*13 1:49.07

Anna Burke Maeve Hanscom JR

Natalie Bouffard SR Olivia Scalora FR

27.95 27.16 26.1127.85

WEST-NE15 1:49.69

Sophie Robinson 24 Isabelle Dwane 25

Katelyn McCarthy 24 Caitlyn Reitsma 24

26.82 27.98 26.6928.20

CRL-NE16 1:50.25

Nayissa Jean-Michel JR Emily Anne Wintner SO

Mila Sajovic JR Avery Brown JR

28.28 28.44 27.5525.98

SPRI-NE17 1:51.14

Sophia Luna 26 Adeliz Leon 25

Alina Martinez 27 Aubriana Garcia 25

27.82 28.72 26.5328.07

ATTL-NE18 1:51.20

Ava Dougherty SO Sydney Dorval SR

Genny Chase JR Caroline Lynch-Bartek JR

27.88 27.58 27.7727.97

WSHS-NE19 1:52.48

Shannon Guay 25 Melina Fricchione 24

Regan Lynch 24 Morgan Marini 28

28.72 28.02 27.1328.61

NEWB-NE20 1:55.69

Amelia Davis SR Piper Reis SO

Hannah Blanchard JR Caroline Huston SO

27.86 30.57 27.4629.80

BFEE-NE--- DQ

Brooke Silvia Brynn Neary

Avery Dunderdale Hazel Thomas

27.77 29.15 27.3229.11

 
Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 3:29.71 2016! Beverly

S Welch, N Welch, A Higgins, K Harty

State Record: 3:27.71 2010#

A Korsberg,M Patterson, M D'Innocenzo, R Moore

AA Automatic: 3:27.68$

AA Considera: 3:31.16+

Meet Qualifying:  4:05.80

  Team Relay Finals Time

CCHS-NE1 3:36.82

Bea Turrettini 26

26.47 54.52 55.7426.08

26.22 54.27 24.75 52.29

LINC-NE2 3:44.13

Maya Particelli FR Tamara Papovsky SR

Katie Mountz FR Lorelei Hogan FR

1:53.99

25.15 53.17

MINN-NE3 3:47.95

Gabby Harding JR

25.69 53.53 1:04.2817.52

22.86 54.03 26.70 56.11

ATTL-NE4 3:48.74

Samantha Provost FR

27.68 56.72 1:00.7428.71

28.17 1:00.19 24.46 51.09

WACA-NE5 3:48.79

Catherine Newark SO

26.41 56.24 56.9426.87

27.40 58.14 27.06 57.47

WFIE-NE6 3:49.06

Frankie Dolby JR Raeghan McGrath FR

Makayla Ellis SO Sophia Paredes SO

27.72 57.29 1:00.3829.04

25.72 53.53 27.11 57.86

BFEE-NE7 3:51.93

Avary Serpa

28.24 58.45 1:01.7029.16

27.87 58.00 25.53 53.78

FRAN-NE8 3:52.80

Ashley Desroches SR

28.71 1:00.67 58.9827.79

27.08 58.08 26.38 55.07
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Results
(Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

HING-NE9 3:53.51

Kelsey Donegan SR Dory Maguire FR

Emma Izmirlic SO Ella Cignetti SO

27.35 56.85 1:01.2515.36

27.24 58.29 27.17 57.12

AGAW-NE10 3:56.03

Hannah Newsome SO Donna Carrier SO

Angela Privedenyuk SO Vincy Chung SO

28.42 59.39 59.7428.12

27.80 1:00.66 26.90 56.24

CRL-NE11 3:56.12

Genesis Mariano-Gonzalez SRAvery Brown JR

Audrey Rheault SR Bess Sterman FR

27.85 58.90 59.6927.58

27.76 1:00.08 27.24 57.45

PLYM-NE12 3:57.47

Molly Lutz JR

28.73 59.62 57.5626.90

28.98 1:00.86 27.86 59.43

NEWB-NE13 3:57.77

Serenity Coleman FR

28.47 58.39 59.9428.17

27.82 58.94 29.15 1:00.50

SHRE-NE14 4:01.28

Audrey Liu JR Nina Kvaracein SO

Maria Korneva SR Hannah Reddick SR

28.78 59.81 1:02.0128.63

28.22 1:00.29 28.19 59.17

PEAB-NE15 4:01.29

Charlie Wise FR Susie Josephson SR

Mia Koulopulous SO Kelly Uribe JR

29.55 1:01.85 1:01.8328.78

29.50 1:11.99 16.95 45.62

MARS-NE16 4:02.65

McKenzie Gezotis FR Soomin Jeong SR

Georgia Pearson SO Addison Rhodes JR

29.41 1:01.45 1:01.7528.74

27.83 59.38 28.18 1:00.07

HOPK-NE17 4:02.96

Anna Burke Maeve Hanscom JR

Maya Weil-Meggison JR Olivia Scalora FR

29.50 1:01.35 1:01.9728.97

27.61 1:00.36 28.86 59.28

KING-NE18 4:07.99

Darcy Pollender FR Olivia Cleasby FR

Maddy Cleasby SR Rachel Bailer SR

28.85 1:00.60 1:02.2029.61

29.48 1:02.86 28.96 1:02.33

NEWS-NE19 4:11.95

Rebecca Gonzalez SO Meyssa Korideck JR

Izzy Wilson SR Sara Volpe JR

29.22 1:02.23 1:03.5829.63

29.98 1:02.98 28.68 1:03.16

 
Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:46.39 2014! Westford Academy /Beverly

J Marrkand, E Gosselin, C Martin, A Kea

State Record: 1:44.80 2018#

J Ali, M Buckley, G Ali, A Jamieson

AA Automatic: 1:44.27$

AA Considera: 1:46.16+

Meet Qualifying:  2:05.30

  Team Relay Finals Time

CCHS-NE1 1:50.26

Lilly Soillis 24

28.66 30.57 25.0226.01

LINC-NE2 1:50.38

Lorelei Hogan FR Lydia Mossi JR

Bella Newbern JR Maya Particelli FR

28.49 31.35 24.2726.27

NEWS-NE3 1:51.77

Jada Green SR Emma Miner SO

Aretina Zhang JR Zoe Zalkind SR

28.65 30.66 25.0127.45

BFEE-NE4 1:54.40

Olivia Erwin

29.24 32.68 25.4627.02

ATTL-NE5 1:54.64

Zuri Ferguson JR Ava Dougherty SO

Samantha Provost FR Caroline Lynch-Bartek JR

25.66 35.19 26.6727.12

MINN-NE6 1:55.61

Nhi Nguyen JR Julia Long SR

Kay Dickson FR Mary Woytowicz SR

27.94 32.40 26.8128.46

FRAN-NE7 1:56.50

Harika Birali JR

28.30 33.58 25.7828.84

NEWB-NE8 1:56.57

Caroline Huston SO Trinity Coleman JR

Serenity Coleman FR Annabelle Huston SR

31.10 32.29 26.4326.75

WACA-NE9 1:56.76

Eloise Andrews SR Sherry Ye FR

Estella Cui SR Rhianna Barrett SO

29.19 33.96 25.5628.05

MARS-NE10 1:59.53

Molly Beston JR Soomin Jeong SR

Rachel Ruminer SR Audrey Hannigan JR

31.16 34.77 24.7828.82

SHRE-NE11 2:00.62

Maria Korneva SR Shanaali Patil FR

Alice Gayduchkova SR Laila Kvaracein FR

28.44 37.90 26.2228.06

WEST-NE12 2:00.71

Caitlyn Reitsma 24 Sophie Robinson 24

Savannah Spring 26 Isabelle Dwane 25

29.58 32.36 27.3331.44

HING-NE13 2:00.86

Kelsey Donegan SR Genevieve Vale SR

Ella Cignetti SO Emma Izmirlic SO

29.88 35.69 26.2029.09

QUIN-NE14 2:01.02

Leann Ruan FR Christina Guan SO

Isabelle Ng SR Sophie Shaw SR

31.04 33.04 29.1827.76

ARCH-NE15 2:01.82

Saraellen Mathewson FR

30.12 34.83 27.7429.13

CRL-NE16 2:02.10

Audrey Rheault SR Bess Sterman FR

Genesis Mariano-Gonzalez SRAvery Brown JR

31.36 35.77 27.0027.97

MALD-NE17 2:02.43

Joslyn Nguyen JR Hailey Tran JR

Sophie Tran 28 Tiffany Pham SR

32.42 33.40 28.4728.14

PEAB-NE18 2:02.53

Charlie Wise FR Kelly Uribe JR

Nora Hunter SO Mia Koulopulous SO

32.07 39.21 27.6323.62

WSHS-NE19 2:03.11

Morgan Marini 28 Regan Lynch 24

Shannon Guay 25 Melina Fricchione 24

30.56 34.57 27.5130.47

SPRI-NE20 2:05.74

Sophia Luna 26 Alina Martinez 27

Aubriana Garcia 25 Adeliz Leon 25

32.82 34.92 28.4829.52

WFIE-NE--- DFS

Jillian Battles JR Sophia Paredes SO

Raeghan McGrath FR Haleigh St. Jean SO


